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D1. How old are you?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17+

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Comres

BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Gender Age Region
Yorkshire
North North & The West East South South Northern NET:
Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England
a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m
2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712
2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
266 131 134 266 - - 32 8 16 28 16 24 42 35 32 20 9 6 232
13% 13% 14% 38% - - 15% 11% 9% 15% 11% 15% 15% 18% 12% 13% 10% 9% 14%
bc c
224 119 105 224 - - 27 11 21 24 17 14 32 11 28 22 6 12 184
11% 12% 11% 32% - - 12% 14% 13% 13% 12% 9% 11% 6% 10% 15% % 19% 11%
bc h h h hk
219 117 102 219 - - 16 11 19 25 11 14 36 25 27 18 9 9 184
11% 11% 10% 31% - - % 14% 11% 13% 7% 9% 13% 13% 10% 12% 10% 14% 11%
bc a a a
205 104 101 - 205 - 22 9 21 14 19 21 21 14 30 18 8 7 172
10% 10% 10% - 31% - 10% 11% 12% 8% 13% 13% % 7% 11% 12% 8% 12% 10%
ac ] 9
203 102 98 - 203 - 27 7 13 17 15 11 33 22 24 16 11 6 170
10% 10% 10% - 30% - 12% 9% 8% 9% 11% 7% 12% 11% 9% 11% 13% 9% 10%
ac
263 129 135 - 263 - 22 6 24 22 21 30 33 25 39 19 13 7 224
13% 13% 14% - 39% - 10% 8% 14% 12% 15% 19% 12% 13% 14% 13% 15% 11% 13%
ac abg
203 98 105 - - 203 25 7 23 17 16 16 23 14 33 14 9 6 174
10% 10% 11% - - 33% 11% 9% 14% 9% 11% 10% 8% 7% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10%
ab g
247 126 121 - - 247 35 7 18 21 16 17 37 24 34 13 18 5 211
12% 12% 12% - - 40% 16% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 13% 13% 13% 9% 20% 8% 12%
ab j bedjm
172 97 74 - - 172 13 11 13 18 13 12 26 20 24 10 8 5 150
9% 9% 8% - - 28% 6% 15% 8% 10% 9% 7% 9% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9%
ab ajm
2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
11.86 11.87 11.85 8.93 12.09 14.95 11.86 11.89 11.95 11.71 11.98 11.86 11.78 11.84 12.02 11.51 12.38 11.55 11.87
a ab dgjm
2.585 2.604 2.565 .825 .831 776 2.604 2.714 2.476 2.675 2.523 2.533 2.649 2.704 2.547 2.493 2.495 2.498 2.597
.058 .083 .080 .032 .033 .029 .164 .262 .182 .185 .205 .215 149 .242 .169 .213 .238 372 .063
* .01 .01 * * * .03 .07 .03 .03 .04 .05 .02 .06 .03 .05 .06 .14 *




D1. How old are you?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17+

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Standard Error
Error variance
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Importance of climate change

Worried about planet

Parents' importance of
environmental protection

NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not

Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important

a b a b a b

2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308

2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

266 192 54 177 70 207 47
13% 12% 16% 12% 15% 13% 15%

a

224 169 41 155 55 192 21

11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 7%
b

219 182 30 162 51 179 37
11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 12%

205 172 27 160 40 166 35
10% 11% 8% 11% 9% 10% 11%

203 163 35 153 42 169 28
10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9%

263 218 43 195 60 218 35
13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 11%

203 174 28 159 40 168 30
10% 11% 8% 11% 9% 10% 10%

247 201 41 184 56 199 40
12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13%

172 135 35 118 50 128 39
9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8% 13%

a

2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312

11.86 11.93 11.81 11.92 11.84 11.84 12.04

2.585 2.541 2.716 2.537 2.700 2.554 2.697

.058 .063 .148 .066 125 .063 .154

* * .02 * .02 * .02

ComRES
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D2. Do you identify as...

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
Yorkshire

North North & The West East South South Northern NET:
Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m

Unweighted Total 2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712

Total 2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Male 1024 1024 - 368 335 321 115 37 84 108 79 68 138 105 142 69 46 34 876
51% 100% - 52% 50% 52% 52% 47% 50% 58% 55% 43% 49% 55% 52% 46% 50% 53% 52%

b fgj f f f

Female 975 - 975 341 333 301 106 40 83 76 63 91 145 85 130 81 45 29 819
49% - 100% 48% 50% 48% 48% 51% 49% 41% 44% 57% 51% 45% 48% 54% 50% 47% 48%

a dehm d d
Other / Prefer not to say 5 - - 1 3 1 - 1 1 1 2 - - - - - - - 5
* - - * * * - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - - *
[¢] gm
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D2. Do you identify as...

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Male

Female

Other / Prefer not to say

Prepared by Comres

BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Parents' importance of
Importance of climate change Worried about planet environmental protection
NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not
Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important
a b a b a b
2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308
2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1024 804 190 711 272 822 166
51% 50% 57% 49% 59% 51% 53%
a a
975 797 143 748 191 799 145
49% 50% 43% 51% 41% 49% 46%
b b
5 5 - 4 1 4 1
* * R * * * *

ComRES




D3. In which of the following regions do you live?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Scotland

North East

North West

Yorkshire & Humberside

West Midlands

East Midlands

Wales

Eastern

London

South East

Prepared by Comres
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Gender Age Region
Yorkshire
North North & The West East South South Northern NET:

Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England

a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m

2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712

2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

149 69 81 60 52 37 - - - - - - - - - 149 - - -

% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - -

abcdef
ghikim

77 37 40 30 22 25 - 77 - - - - - - - - - - 77
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - 5%

acdefg acdefghijk

hijkm

221 115 106 75 72 74 221 - - - - - - - - - - - 221
11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - 13%

bedefg bedefghijkl

hijkim

168 84 83 56 58 54 - - 168 - - - - - - - - - 168
8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - 10%

abdefg abdefghijkl

hijkim

185 108 76 76 53 56 - - - 185 - - - - - - - - 185
9% 11% 8% 11% 8% 9% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - 11%

b abcefg abcefghijkl

hijklm

145 79 63 44 56 45 - - - - 145 - - - - - - - 145
% 8% % 6% 8% 7% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - 9%

abcdfg abcdfg

hijkim hijkl

92 46 45 24 33 35 - - - - - - - - - - 92 - -

5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - -

abcdef
ghijim

190 105 85 71 61 58 - - - - - - - 190 - - - - 190
9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - 11%

abcdef abcdefgijkl

gijkim

272 142 130 87 94 91 - - - - - - - - 272 - - - 272
14% 14% 13% 12% 14% 15% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - 16%

abcdef abcdefghjkl

ghjklm

283 138 145 110 88 86 - - - - - - 283 - - - - - 283
14% 13% 15% 15% 13% 14% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - 17%

abcdef abcdefhijkl

hijklm




D3. In which of the following regions do you live?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

South West

Northern Ireland

Prepared by Comres
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Gender Age Region
Yorkshire
North North & The West East South Northern NET:

Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands South West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England

a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m

2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712

2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

159 68 91 51 63 45 - - - - - 159 - - - - - - 159
8% 7% 9% 7% 9% % - - - - - 100% - - - - - - 9%

a abcdeghijkim abcdeghijkl

63 34 29 26 20 16 - - - - - - - - - - - 63 -

3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -

abcdefghijkm




D3. In which of the following regions do you live?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Scotland

North East

North West

Yorkshire & Humberside

West Midlands

East Midlands

Wales

Eastern

London

South East

South West

Northern Ireland
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Importance of climate change

Worried about planet

Parents' importance of
environmental protection

NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not
Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important
a b a b a b
2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308
2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
149 123 25 108 36 116 28
7% 8% 7% 7% 8% % 9%
77 56 19 53 20 67 8
4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3%
221 177 35 170 38 185 31
11% 11% 10% 12% 8% 11% 10%
b
168 132 31 121 43 135 24
8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8%
185 147 32 133 50 147 33
9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11%
145 107 30 98 40 115 23
7% 7% 9% 7% 9% % 8%
92 72 17 70 18 74 15
5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%
190 157 34 141 38 143 38
9% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 12%
272 234 29 211 55 224 41
14% 15% 9% 14% 12% 14% 13%
b
283 231 38 204 70 236 34
14% 14% 11% 14% 15% 15% 11%
159 121 35 109 43 132 26
8% 8% 10% % 9% 8% 8%
63 50 10 47 11 50 12

3%

3%

3%

3%

2%

3%

4%

ComRES




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q1. How important or unimportant is the issue of climate change to you?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Not particularly important

Not at all important

Don't know

NET: Important

NET: Not important

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Comres

(4.0)

(3.0)

(2.0)

(1.0)

Gender Age Region
Yorkshire

North North & The West East South South Northern NET:
Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England

a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m

2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712

2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

728 334 392 241 245 241 78 23 50 61 48 53 99 74 132 57 32 23 616
36% 33% 40% 34% 37% 39% 35% 30% 30% 33% 33% 33% 35% 39% 48% 38% 34% 37% 36%

a abcdefgkm

878 470 405 303 308 268 99 33 82 87 59 68 132 83 103 67 41 27 744

44% 46% 42% 43% 46% 43% 45% 42% 49% 47% 40% 42% 47% 43% 38% 45% 44% 42% 44%
i i

278 157 121 102 88 89 29 17 24 30 29 27 32 24 23 20 14 7 236
14% 15% 12% 14% 13% 14% 13% 22% 14% 16% 20% 17% 11% 13% 8% 14% 16% 11% 14%

agim i gim i i i

55 33 22 24 16 15 5 2 7 2 1 8 6 9 6 4 2 3 46
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3%

de de de

65 30 35 41 15 9 9 3 5 6 8 4 15 - 9 1 2 3 58
3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% - 3% 1% 3% 5% 3%

bc h h h hj hj h h h

1606 804 797 544 553 510 177 56 132 147 107 121 231 157 234 123 72 50 1360
80% 79% 82% 7% 82% 82% 80% 2% 79% 80% 74% 76% 81% 82% 86% 83% 79% 80% 80%

a a b bcefm b b

333 190 143 125 104 104 35 19 31 32 30 35 38 34 29 25 17 10 282
17% 19% 15% 18% 15% 17% 16% 24% 19% 17% 21% 22% 13% 18% 11% 16% 18% 16% 17%

b gim i i gi gi i i

1939 994 940 669 657 614 212 74 163 179 137 156 268 190 263 148 89 60 1642

3.17 3.11 3.24 3.14 3.19 3.20 3.18 3.04 3.07 3.15 3.12 3.07 3.21 3.16 3.37 3.19 3.14 3.17 3.18

a abcdefghjkm

776 .784 .764 .798 .755 774 761 795 791 727 763 .843 729 .829 .740 775 .784 .828 774

.018 .025 .024 .032 .031 .029 .049 .078 .059 .051 .064 .072 .042 .074 .050 .066 .076 126 .019

* * * * * * * o1 * * * o1 * o1 * * o1 02 *

ComRES




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q1. How important or unimportant is the issue of climate change to you?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Not particularly important

Not at all important

Don't know

NET: Important

NET: Not important

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Comres

(4.0)

(3.0)

(2.0)

(1.0)

Importance of climate change

Worried about planet

Parents' importance of
environmental protection

NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not
Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important
a b a b a b
2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308
2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
728 728 - 685 35 668 55
36% 45% - 47% 8% 41% 18%
b b b
878 878 - 699 151 752 108
44% 55% - 48% 33% 46% 35%
b b b
278 - 278 51 206 146 106
14% - 83% 3% 44% 9% 34%
a a a
55 - 55 4 46 13 35
3% - 17% * 10% 1% 11%
a a a
65 - - 23 26 45 7
3% - - 2% 6% 3% 2%
a
1606 1606 - 1384 186 1420 164
80% 100% - 95% 40% 87% 52%
b b b
333 - 333 55 251 160 142
17% - 100% 4% 54% 10% 45%
a a a
1939 1606 333 1439 438 1580 305
3.17 3.45 1.83 3.43 2.40 3.31 2.60
b b b
776 498 372 578 .781 672 915
.018 .012 .020 .015 .037 .017 .053

ComRES




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q2. When you think about your future and the environment, which of the following words, if any, best describes how you feel?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Worried

Relaxed

Indifferent

Don't know

Prepared by Comres

Gender Age Region
Yorkshire
North North & The West East South South Northern NET:
Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England
a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m
2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712
2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1165 551 612 378 405 382 132 40 96 96 75 92 155 106 181 92 55 44 973
58% 54% 63% 53% 60% 61% 60% 52% 57% 52% 52% 58% 55% 56% 67% 62% 60% 71% 57%
a a a bdeghm bdeg
284 163 120 103 91 91 34 6 23 35 15 16 42 27 52 17 10 6 252
14% 16% 12% 14% 14% 15% 15% 8% 14% 19% 11% 10% 15% 14% 19% 11% 11% 9% 15%
b bef befj
245 139 103 74 81 89 24 13 24 26 23 23 37 23 19 16 10 6 212
12% 14% 11% 10% 12% 14% 11% 17% 14% 14% 16% 15% 13% 12% 7% 11% 11% 9% 12%
b a i i i i i i i
310 171 138 154 94 61 32 18 24 28 32 28 49 34 19 24 16 7 264
15% 17% 14% 22% 14% 10% 14% 23% 15% 15% 22% 18% 17% 18% 7% 16% 18% 11% 15%
bc c i im i i aim i i i i i i




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q2. When you think about your future and the environment, which of the following words, if any, best describes how you feel?
BASE: All respondents

Parents' importance of

Importance of climate change Worried about planet environmental protection

NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not

Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important

Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b

Unweighted Total 2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308

Total 2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Worried 1165 1129 20 1133 25 1051 106
58% 70% 6% 7% 5% 65% 34%

b b b

Relaxed 284 193 82 125 158 210 66
14% 12% 25% 9% 34% 13% 21%

a a a

Indifferent 245 111 123 81 158 150 82
12% 7% 37% 6% 34% 9% 26%

a a a

Don't know 310 173 108 124 123 214 58
15% 11% 32% 8% 26% 13% 19%

a a a

ComRES

Prepared by Comres




Q3. How worried, if at all, do you feel about the current state of the planet?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Not particularly worried

Not worried at all

Don't know

NET: Worried

NET: Not worried

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Comres

(4.0)

(3.0)

(2.0)

(1.0)

BBC Newsround & ComRes

- Climate Change Poll

Gender Age Region
Yorkshire
North North & The West East South South Northern NET:
Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England
a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m
2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712
2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
433 186 245 136 155 142 53 11 32 34 22 32 56 38 84 41 20 11 362
22% 18% 25% 19% 23% 23% 24% 14% 19% 19% 15% 20% 20% 20% 31% 27% 21% 17% 21%
a be bcdefghm be
1030 525 502 358 353 320 117 42 88 98 75 77 148 103 127 67 50 36 876
51% 51% 52% 50% 53% 51% 53% 54% 53% 53% 52% 48% 52% 54% 47% 45% 55% 58% 52%
386 223 162 139 125 122 31 19 39 44 30 32 64 34 43 28 14 8 335
19% 22% 17% 20% 19% 20% 14% 24% 23% 24% 21% 20% 23% 18% 16% 19% 16% 14% 20%
b a a ai a a
77 48 29 37 16 25 7 1 4 6 10 11 7 4 12 8 4 3 62
4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% % 7% 2% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
b b cgm ¢}
78 42 36 40 23 15 13 4 4 3 7 7 9 10 6 5 3 4 65
4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 6% 2% 1% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 4%
bc d d d d d
1463 711 748 494 508 461 170 53 121 133 98 109 204 141 211 108 70 47 1238
73% 69% 7% 70% 76% 74% 7% 68% 72% 72% 67% 68% 2% 74% 78% 2% 76% 75% 73%
a a e e
463 272 191 176 141 146 38 20 43 50 40 43 70 38 55 36 18 11 398
23% 27% 20% 25% 21% 24% 17% 26% 26% 27% 28% 27% 25% 20% 20% 24% 20% 18% 23%
b a a a a a a
1926 983 939 669 649 608 208 73 164 183 137 152 274 180 266 144 88 58 1636
2.94 2.86 3.03 2.89 3.00 2.95 3.04 2.85 291 2.88 2.80 2.86 2.92 2.97 3.06 2.98 2.97 2.94 2.94
a a bdef bcdefgm e
.764 772 747 .786 .730 771 .736 .685 729 742 799 .828 726 .707 .809 .837 .759 .735 .759
.017 .025 .024 .031 .030 .029 .048 .068 .054 .052 .067 .072 .041 .065 .054 .073 .074 113 .019
* * * * * * * * * * * o1 * * * o1 o1 01 *




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q3. How worried, if at all, do you feel about the current state of the planet?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Not particularly worried

Not worried at all

Don't know

NET: Worried

NET: Not worried

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Comres

(4.0)

(3.0)

(2.0)

(1.0)

Importance of climate change

Worried about planet

Parents' importance of
environmental protection

NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not
Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important
a b a b a b
2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308
2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
433 425 4 433 - 404 26
22% 26% 1% 30% - 25% 8%
b b b
1030 959 51 1030 - 902 115
51% 60% 15% 70% - 56% 37%
b b b
386 167 206 - 386 234 132
19% 10% 62% - 83% 14% 42%
a a a
77 20 46 - 77 40 30
4% 1% 14% - 17% 2% 10%
a a a
78 35 27 - - 44 8
4% 2% 8% - - 3% 3%
a
1463 1384 55 1463 - 1306 142
73% 86% 16% 100% - 80% 45%
b b b
463 186 251 - 463 275 162
23% 12% 75% - 100% 17% 52%
a a a
1926 1571 306 1463 463 1580 304
2.94 3.14 2.04 3.30 1.83 3.06 2.45
b b b
.764 .639 .602 .457 .374 .709 .790
.017 .016 .034 .012 .017 .018 .046

ComRES




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q4.1. Please answer yes, no or don't know to the following questions. Has thinking about climate change or the environment ever kept you awake or stopped you from

eating?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Prepared by Comres

Gender Age Region
Yorkshire
North North & The West East South South Northern NET:
Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England
a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m
2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712
2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
337 157 179 117 112 108 39 9 22 35 23 24 42 24 58 31 15 14 277
17% 15% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 12% 13% 19% 16% 15% 15% 13% 21% 21% 17% 22% 16%
bcgh
1555 803 750 544 527 484 170 64 134 142 113 130 224 158 188 114 72 44 1324
78% 78% 7% 7% 78% 78% 7% 82% 80% 7% 78% 82% 79% 83% 69% 7% 78% 70% 78%
i i i i i i i
112 65 46 48 33 30 11 4 11 8 9 5 17 8 26 4 4 4 99
6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 9% 2% 5% 7% 6%
dfjim




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q4.1. Please answer yes, no or don't know to the following questions. Has thinking about climate change or the environment ever kept you awake or stopped you from

eating?
BASE: All respondents

Parents' importance of
Importance of climate change Worried about planet environmental protection
NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not
Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b
Unweighted Total 2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308
Total 2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 337 317 18 288 45 292 40
17% 20% 5% 20% 10% 18% 13%
b b b
No 1555 1210 290 1106 392 1253 256
78% 75% 87% 76% 85% 7% 82%
a a
Don't know 112 79 25 69 26 80 16
6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5%
a

ComRES

Prepared by Comres




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q4.2. Please answer yes, no or don't know to the following questions. Have you ever had a bad dream about climate change?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Prepared by Comres

Gender Age Region
Yorkshire

North North & The West East South South Northern NET:
Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England

a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m

2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712

2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

389 184 203 138 138 112 39 13 30 36 28 30 47 26 93 28 10 10 340
19% 18% 21% 19% 21% 18% 17% 16% 18% 19% 19% 19% 17% 13% 34% 19% 11% 16% 20%

abcdefghjklm k

1513 782 730 530 503 480 173 60 129 136 110 119 221 159 166 115 78 47 1273
75% 76% 75% 75% 75% 7% 78% 78% 7% 73% 76% 75% 78% 83% 61% 7% 85% 76% 75%

i i i i i i i dim i dfim i

103 58 41 42 31 30 10 4 9 14 7 10 15 6 13 6 4 5 87
5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 9% 5%




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q4.2. Please answer yes, no or don't know to the following questions. Have you ever had a bad dream about climate change?
BASE: All respondents

Parents' importance of

Importance of climate change Worried about planet environmental protection

NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not

Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important

Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b

Unweighted Total 2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308

Total 2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 389 368 17 325 61 344 41
19% 23% 5% 22% 13% 21% 13%

b b b

No 1513 1160 297 1064 382 1211 251
75% 2% 89% 73% 82% 75% 81%

a a a

Don't know 103 78 20 74 20 70 20
5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6%

ComRES

Prepared by Comres




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q4.3. Please answer yes, no or don't know to the following questions. As a young person, do you feel your voice is being listened to when it comes to climate change?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Prepared by Comres

Gender Age Region
Yorkshire

North North & The West East South South Northern NET:
Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England

a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m

2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712

2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

402 204 196 154 118 130 39 11 39 40 29 28 59 30 75 28 17 7 350
20% 20% 20% 22% 18% 21% 18% 14% 23% 22% 20% 17% 21% 16% 28% 19% 18% 11% 21%

b abfhim

1178 589 587 370 431 378 136 49 96 106 72 98 158 117 156 90 53 46 989

59% 57% 60% 52% 64% 61% 62% 64% 57% 57% 50% 62% 56% 62% 57% 61% 58% 73% 58%
a a e e e egm

424 231 191 186 123 115 46 17 33 39 43 33 67 43 41 31 22 10 361
21% 23% 20% 26% 18% 18% 21% 22% 19% 21% 30% 21% 24% 22% 15% 21% 24% 16% 21%

bc acim i i i

ComRES




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q4.3. Please answer yes, no or don't know to the following questions. As a young person, do you feel your voice is being listened to when it comes to climate change?
BASE: All respondents

Parents' importance of
Importance of climate change Worried about planet environmental protection
NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not
Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b
Unweighted Total 2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308
Total 2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 402 356 44 292 105 338 59
20% 22% 13% 20% 23% 21% 19%
b
No 1178 988 156 949 196 993 161
59% 62% 47% 65% 42% 61% 51%
b b b
Don't know 424 262 133 222 162 293 92
21% 16% 40% 15% 35% 18% 29%
a a a

ComRES

Prepared by Comres




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q4.4. Please answer yes, no or don't know to the following questions. Do you think people in positions of power are listening enough to the views of young people on

the issue of climate change?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
Yorkshire
North North & The West East South South Northern NET:
Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m
Unweighted Total 2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712
Total 2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 390 215 174 131 132 127 38 9 32 43 31 29 46 35 77 25 20 5 340
19% 21% 18% 18% 20% 20% 17% 12% 19% 23% 21% 18% 16% 18% 28% 16% 22% 9% 20%
bgl abcfghjlm b
No 1289 634 652 429 447 413 146 54 112 113 88 104 183 126 160 104 54 45 1087
64% 62% 67% 60% 67% 66% 66% 70% 67% 61% 61% 65% 65% 66% 59% 70% 59% 71% 64%
a a a i
Don't know 325 175 149 150 92 83 37 14 24 29 26 26 54 29 34 21 18 13 273
16% 17% 15% 21% 14% 13% 17% 18% 14% 16% 18% 17% 19% 15% 13% 14% 19% 20% 16%
bc i

Prepared by Comres




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q4.4. Please answer yes, no or don't know to the following questions. Do you think people in positions of power are listening enough to the views of young people on

the issue of climate change?
BASE: All respondents

Parents' importance of

Importance of climate change Worried about planet environmental protection

NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not

Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important

Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b

Unweighted Total 2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308

Total 2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 390 330 55 266 117 324 61
19% 21% 17% 18% 25% 20% 20%

a

No 1289 1103 160 1049 207 1089 178

64% 69% 48% 72% 45% 67% 57%
b b b

Don't know 325 173 118 148 140 212 73
16% 11% 35% 10% 30% 13% 23%

a a a

Prepared by Comres

ComRES




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q4.7. Please answer yes, no or don't know to the following questions. Do you trust adults to tackle the challenges that climate change presents to the planet and the

environment?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
Yorkshire
North North & The West East South South Northern NET:
Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m
Unweighted Total 2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712
Total 2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 754 409 343 308 233 212 77 31 67 83 51 57 105 72 109 50 30 21 652
38% 40% 35% 43% 35% 34% 35% 40% 40% 45% 36% 36% 37% 38% 40% 34% 33% 34% 38%
b bc ajk
No 817 393 421 234 300 282 97 29 65 61 61 61 125 74 111 68 39 25 685
41% 38% 43% 33% 45% 45% 44% 38% 39% 33% 42% 38% 44% 39% 41% 46% 43% 39% 40%
a a a d d d d
Don't know 433 222 210 167 139 128 47 17 35 41 32 41 53 44 52 31 22 17 363
22% 22% 22% 24% 21% 21% 21% 22% 21% 22% 22% 26% 19% 23% 19% 21% 24% 27% 21%

Prepared by Comres




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q4.7. Please answer yes, no or don't know to the following questions. Do you trust adults to tackle the challenges that climate change presents to the planet and the

environment?
BASE: All respondents

Parents' importance of
Importance of climate change Worried about planet environmental protection
NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not
Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b
Unweighted Total 2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308
Total 2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 754 580 150 490 239 609 124
38% 36% 45% 34% 51% 37% 40%
a a
No 817 714 89 676 125 685 122
41% 44% 27% 46% 27% 42% 39%
b b
Don't know 433 312 95 297 99 331 67
22% 19% 28% 20% 21% 20% 21%
a

ComRES

Prepared by Comres




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q5. When you think about the effort being made by world leaders to tackle climate change, which of the following, if any, comes closest to your view?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Not enough effort

Some effort but more could be done

The effort is the right amount

Too much effort

Don't know

Prepared by Comres

Gender Age Region
Yorkshire
North North & The West East South South Northern NET:
Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England
a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m
2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712
2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
560 266 295 194 186 181 64 20 49 44 42 50 78 48 83 40 22 18 480
28% 26% 30% 27% 28% 29% 29% 26% 29% 24% 29% 32% 27% 25% 31% 27% 25% 29% 28%
a
1017 516 496 347 355 315 119 44 88 104 67 83 136 99 130 78 40 30 869
51% 50% 51% 49% 53% 51% 54% 57% 52% 56% 46% 52% 48% 52% 48% 52% 44% 49% 51%
k
207 118 89 72 69 66 13 6 13 21 17 11 35 20 34 15 15 6 171
10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 11% 6% 8% 8% 11% 12% 7% 12% 10% 12% 10% 17% 9% 10%
a a a a acfm a
44 31 13 14 8 22 3 1 4 4 4 2 7 3 13 2 1 - 41
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% - 2%
b b am
176 95 81 83 54 39 23 5 13 12 14 13 28 20 12 14 13 9 140
9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 11% 4% 10% 14% 14% 8%
bc i i i i dim i i




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q5. When you think about the effort being made by world leaders to tackle climate change, which of the following, if any, comes closest to your view?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Not enough effort

Some effort but more could be done

The effort is the right amount

Too much effort

Don't know

Prepared by Comres

Importance of climate change

Worried about planet

Parents' importance of
environmental protection

NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not

Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important

a b a b a b

2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308

2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

560 511 36 502 47 491 61
28% 32% 11% 34% 10% 30% 19%

b b b

1017 878 125 796 200 880 128

51% 55% 38% 54% 43% 54% 41%
b b b

207 134 71 94 108 131 63
10% 8% 21% 6% 23% 8% 20%

a a a

44 24 20 15 29 24 20
2% 1% 6% 1% 6% 1% 6%

a a a

176 59 81 55 80 99 41
9% 4% 24% 4% 17% 6% 13%

a a a

ComRES




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q6. When it comes to politicians and leaders in the UK tackling climate change, which of the following comes closest to your view?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Tackling climate change should be UK leaders and
politicians' number one priority

Tackling climate change should be one of UK leaders
and politicians' priorities, along with other important
issues

Other issues are more important for UK leaders and
politicians than climate change

Tackling climate change is not an important issue for

UK leaders and politicians

Don't know

Prepared by Comres

Gender Age Region
Yorkshire
North North & The West East South South Northern NET:
Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England
a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m
2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712
2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
391 187 204 143 130 118 42 15 34 32 27 25 51 24 83 27 18 12 334
20% 18% 21% 20% 19% 19% 19% 20% 21% 17% 19% 16% 18% 13% 30% 18% 20% 20% 20%
abcdefghjkm
1128 576 547 371 386 372 119 43 88 112 78 90 158 126 142 83 55 35 956
56% 56% 56% 52% 57% 60% 54% 56% 52% 61% 54% 57% 56% 66% 52% 56% 60% 55% 56%
a acegim
210 125 84 57 79 74 26 11 17 21 16 21 28 13 25 22 5 6 177
10% 12% 9% 8% 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% 11% 11% 13% 10% 7% 9% 15% 5% 9% 10%
b a a k k hk
41 18 23 14 9 18 7 1 5 2 2 4 5 5 7 2 2 - 37
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 2%
234 118 116 125 68 41 27 7 23 18 23 20 41 22 16 15 13 10 196
12% 12% 12% 18% 10% 7% 12% 9% 14% 10% 16% 12% 15% 11% 6% 10% 14% 16% 12%
bc c i i i i i i i i




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q6. When it comes to politicians and leaders in the UK tackling climate change, which of the following comes closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

Parents' importance of

Importance of climate change Worried about planet environmental protection

NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not

Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important

Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b

Unweighted Total 2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308

Total 2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Tackling climate change should be UK leaders and politicians' number 391 367 22 346 40 372 16
one priority 20% 23% % 24% 9% 23% 5%

b b b

Tackling climate change should be one of UK leaders and politicians' 1128 1011 103 925 185 972 140

priorities, along with other important issues 56% 63% 31% 63% 40% 60% 45%
b b b

Other issues are more important for UK leaders and politicians than 210 113 92 86 115 120 86
climate change 10% 7% 28% 6% 25% 7% 27%

a a a

Tackling climate change is not an important issue for UK leaders and 41 17 23 15 25 18 23
politicians 2% 1% 7% 1% 5% 1% 7%

a a a

Don't know 234 98 93 91 98 143 48
12% 6% 28% 6% 21% 9% 15%

a a a

ComRES

Prepared by Comres




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q7. Thinking about your life at home, how important do you think protecting the environment is to your parents/parental figure?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Not particularly important

Not important at all

Don't know

NET: Important

NET: Not important

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Comres

(4.0)

(3.0

(2.0)

(1.0)

Gender Age Region
Yorkshire
North North & The West East South South Northern NET:
Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England

a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m

2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712

2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

574 291 282 221 181 172 64 21 50 58 38 34 69 55 100 42 26 18 488
29% 28% 29% 31% 27% 28% 29% 27% 30% 31% 26% 21% 24% 29% 37% 28% 28% 29% 29%

f efgm

1050 531 517 356 372 322 120 46 85 89 77 98 167 88 124 74 49 32 896
52% 52% 53% 50% 55% 52% 54% 60% 51% 48% 53% 62% 59% 46% 46% 49% 53% 51% 53%

dhi dhijm dhim i

268 140 127 96 79 92 25 7 20 30 23 18 27 35 34 26 13 11 218
13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 15% 11% 9% 12% 16% 16% 11% 9% 18% 12% 17% 14% 17% 13%

¢} [¢] 9 ¢}

44 26 18 9 19 17 5 1 4 3 1 8 7 3 7 2 2 1 39

2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
a e

67 36 31 27 21 19 6 2 8 5 7 1 13 9 7 6 3 - 59

3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% - 3%
f f f f

1625 822 799 578 553 494 185 67 135 147 115 132 236 143 224 116 74 50 1384

81% 80% 82% 81% 82% 79% 84% 87% 81% 79% 79% 83% 83% 75% 82% 78% 81% 80% 81%
h h

312 166 145 105 98 109 31 8 24 33 23 26 34 38 41 28 15 12 258

16% 16% 15% 15% 15% 18% 14% 10% 14% 18% 16% 16% 12% 20% 15% 19% 16% 20% 15%
bg
1937 988 944 683 651 603 215 75 159 180 138 158 271 181 265 144 89 63 1642
3.11 3.10 3.13 3.16 3.10 3.08 3.13 3.16 3.13 3.12 3.10 3.00 3.10 3.08 3.19 3.09 3.11 3.07 3.12
c f

717 729 .704 .702 711 739 707 .624 727 737 673 729 674 .748 759 725 .704 .750 716

.016 .024 .022 .028 .029 .028 .045 .061 .055 .052 .056 .062 .039 .069 .051 .063 .068 112 .018

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 01 *
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BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q7. Thinking about your life at home, how important do you think protecting the environment is to your parents/parental figure?
BASE: All respondents

Parents' importance of
Importance of climate change Worried about planet environmental protection
NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not
Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b
Unweighted Total 2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308
Total 2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very important (4.0) 574 535 26 503 62 574 -
29% 33% 8% 34% 13% 35% -
b b b
Quite important (3.0 1050 885 133 803 212 1050 -
52% 55% 40% 55% 46% 65% -
b b b
Not particularly important (2.0) 268 149 113 131 129 - 268
13% 9% 34% 9% 28% - 86%
a a a
Not important at all (1.0 44 15 28 11 33 - 44
2% 1% 9% 1% % - 14%
a a a
Don't know 67 22 32 16 26 - -
3% 1% 10% 1% 6% - -
a a
NET: Important 1625 1420 160 1306 275 1625 -
81% 88% 48% 89% 59% 100% -
b b b
NET: Not important 312 164 142 142 162 - 312
16% 10% 43% 10% 35% - 100%
a a a
Base for stats 1937 1584 301 1447 437 1625 312
Mean Score 3.11 3.22 252 3.24 2.70 3.35 1.86
b b b
Standard Deviation 717 .647 .784 .640 .805 AT8 .350
Standard Error .016 .016 .045 .017 .038 .012 .020
Error variance * * * * * * *

ComRES
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BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q8. When it comes to the efforts your parents/parental figure make to protect the environment, which of the following comes closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
Yorkshire

North North & The West East South South Northern NET:
Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m

Unweighted Total 2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712

Total 2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

They make a lot of effort 536 270 265 185 176 175 61 20 45 49 38 36 69 41 90 43 30 14 449
27% 26% 27% 26% 26% 28% 28% 25% 27% 27% 26% 23% 24% 22% 33% 29% 33% 22% 26%

fghm

They make some effort, but could do more 1169 594 571 419 394 355 127 45 98 104 84 102 170 117 141 85 52 43 988

58% 58% 59% 59% 59% 57% 57% 59% 59% 56% 58% 64% 60% 62% 52% 57% 57% 69% 58%
i i

They don't make enough effort 175 88 88 59 61 54 21 8 15 21 13 13 22 19 24 12 5 3 155
9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 6% 5% 9%

They don't make any effort at all 29 16 13 4 14 11 3 - 2 4 2 1 4 2 6 3 1 1 24
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

a a

Don't know 95 57 38 43 25 27 9 4 8 7 7 7 19 11 12 6 3 1 84

5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% % 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5%

ComRES
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BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q8. When it comes to the efforts your parents/parental figure make to protect the environment, which of the following comes closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

Parents' importance of

Importance of climate change Worried about planet environmental protection

NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not

Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important

Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b

Unweighted Total 2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308

Total 2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

They make a lot of effort 536 468 53 431 94 517 14
27% 29% 16% 29% 20% 32% 5%

b b b

They make some effort, but could do more 1169 966 175 896 242 976 174

58% 60% 52% 61% 52% 60% 56%
b b

They don't make enough effort 175 125 45 101 66 88 82
9% 8% 14% 7% 14% 5% 26%

a a a

They don't make any effort at all 29 16 12 12 17 10 19
1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 6%

a a a

Don't know 95 32 48 23 44 34 22
5% 2% 15% 2% 9% 2% 7%

a a a
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BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q9. Where do you find out about what's happening to the planet?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

TV

School

Parents

Social media

News websites/magazines

Friends

Grandparents

Siblings

None of these

Prepared by Comres

Gender Age Region
Yorkshire
North North & The West East South South Northern NET:
Total Male Female 8-10 11-13 14-16 West East Humber Midlands | Midlands West East Eastern London Scotland Wales Ireland England
a b a b c a b c d e f g h i j k | m
2004 978 1021 667 625 712 252 107 185 210 152 139 316 125 226 137 110 45 1712
2004 1024 975 710 672 623 221 77 168 185 145 159 283 190 272 149 92 63 1701
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1368 683 682 472 463 433 151 53 117 121 99 120 187 118 197 107 56 42 1163
68% 67% 70% 66% 69% 69% 69% 69% 70% 65% 69% 75% 66% 62% 2% 72% 61% 67% 68%
dhk hk
1060 534 524 450 348 263 109 39 106 107 71 83 142 99 141 82 47 33 898
53% 52% 54% 63% 52% 42% 49% 51% 63% 58% 49% 52% 50% 52% 52% 55% 51% 53% 53%
bc c abefgikm
972 507 462 401 302 269 112 38 94 89 61 7 135 100 121 73 41 31 827
48% 49% 47% 56% 45% 43% 51% 49% 56% 48% 42% 48% 48% 52% 45% 49% 45% 49% 49%
bc ei
782 363 420 144 285 353 78 28 70 66 58 72 100 61 128 64 41 17 660
39% 35% 43% 20% 42% 57% 35% 36% 42% 35% 40% 45% 35% 32% 47% 43% 45% 28% 39%
a a ab ghl adghlm
700 322 376 171 258 271 80 28 55 58 41 50 103 69 109 56 32 17 594
35% 31% 39% 24% 38% 43% 36% 37% 33% 31% 29% 32% 36% 36% 40% 38% 35% 28% 35%
a a a e
570 276 294 172 201 197 52 25 47 45 34 51 89 53 95 37 28 14 491
28% 27% 30% 24% 30% 32% 23% 32% 28% 24% 24% 32% 31% 28% 35% 25% 31% 23% 29%
a a a adej
197 100 97 86 61 50 23 7 21 16 12 18 28 11 35 14 6 6 171
10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 8% 10% 10% 12% 9% 8% 11% 10% 6% 13% 10% 7% 9% 10%
c h h
190 94 96 66 66 58 17 8 21 19 9 22 18 17 30 20 7 3 161
9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 12% 10% 6% 14% 6% 9% 11% 13% 7% 4% 9%
[*] eg eg
67 44 22 25 23 19 6 3 5 6 4 1 17 9 6 7 2 1 56
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 6% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3%
b fim f f




BBC Newsround & ComRes - Climate Change Poll

Q9. Where do you find out about what's happening to the planet?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

TV

School

Parents

Social media

News websites/magazines

Friends

Grandparents

Siblings

None of these

Prepared by Comres

Importance of climate change

Worried about planet

Parents' importance of
environmental protection

NET: NET: Not NET: Not NET: NET: Not
Total Important important NET: Worried worried Important important
a b a b a b
2004 1603 335 1464 465 1629 308
2004 1606 333 1463 463 1625 312
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1368 1164 171 1085 242 1159 178
68% 2% 51% 74% 52% 71% 57%
b b b
1060 891 134 825 198 905 137
53% 55% 40% 56% 43% 56% 44%
b b b
972 826 121 769 172 892 68
48% 51% 36% 53% 37% 55% 22%
b b b
782 685 84 638 132 665 108
39% 43% 25% 44% 29% 41% 35%
b b b
700 626 66 585 93 601 86
35% 39% 20% 40% 20% 37% 27%
b b b
570 520 42 485 81 513 49
28% 32% 13% 33% 17% 32% 16%
b b b
197 172 22 157 34 172 19
10% 11% 7% 11% 7% 11% 6%
b b b
190 176 13 155 33 164 25
9% 11% 4% 11% 7% 10% 8%
b b
67 17 44 17 36 18 28
3% 1% 13% 1% 8% 1% 9%
a a a
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